
From: Shelley Kopp  
Sent: Friday, January 17, 2020 9:59 AM 
To: City of London, Mayor <mayor@london.ca>; van Holst, Michael <mvanholst@london.ca>; Lewis, 
Shawn <slewis@london.ca>; Salih, Mo Mohamed <msalih@london.ca>; Helmer, Jesse 
<jhelmer@london.ca>; Cassidy, Maureen <mcassidy@london.ca>; Squire, Phil <psquire@london.ca>; 
Morgan, Josh <joshmorgan@london.ca>; Lehman, Steve <slehman@london.ca>; Hopkins, Anna 
<ahopkins@london.ca>; Van Meerbergen, Paul <pvanmeerbergen@london.ca>; Turner, Stephen 
<sturner@london.ca>; Peloza, Elizabeth <epeloza@london.ca>; Kayabaga, Arielle 
<akayabaga@london.ca>; Hillier, Steven <shillier@london.ca> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Homelessness in London 

 
Good Morning, All, 

 

Since homelessness is a growing problem in London, and yet so many of us have more than ever, I would 

ask that priority be given to this issue.  

As you put together the key, four-year budget, please consider funding these three vital components: 

  

1) "Additional funding for affordable housing - Part B" 

2) London Middlesex Community Housing regeneration 

3) London Middlesex Community Housing staffing and security 

  

The first two items allow for the creation of more affordable housing stock, the third allows for support of 

people already in social housing.  

 

Thanks so much for your time, 

 

Shelley Kopp | Ph.D Candidate  

Department of Visual Arts  

Western University  

John Labatt Visual Arts Centre, rm. 240  

London, Ontario  

Canada. N6A 5B7 
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